AN ELECTRO TECHNIK COMPANY
w w w . e l e c t r o t e c h n i k . c o m
WR74 SERIES
METALIZED POLYCARBONATE
WRAP & FILL ROUND
Arizona Capacitors  Phone:  (520) 573-0221
1100 South Plumer Ave. Fax:  (520) 573-0520
Tucson, AZ 85719  Email: sales@arizonacapacitors.com

EXAMPLE: WR   74    K    2    104
STYLE
TYPE DESIGNATION
TOLERANCE
VOLTAGE
CAPACITANCE
TYPE ”WR/WF74”
ELECTRO TECHNIK
ELECTRO TECHNIK
Phone: 520.573.0221
Fax: 520.573.0520
ARIZONA
CAPACITORS
3151 EAST DREXEL ROAD, TUCSON, AZ 85706
ARIZONA
CAPACITORS
25
METALIZED POLYCARBONATE WRAP & FILL
STYLE
WR - Wrap & Fill, Round
WF - Wrap & Fill, Flat
TYPE
74 - Miniature Metalized Polycarbonate
TOLERANCE
W ± 1%
U ± 2%
J ± 5%
K ± 10%
M ± 20%
VOLTAGE
0J 50   VDC
1 100  VDC
2 200  VDC
4 400   VDC
CAPACITANCE
The nominal capacitance value in picofarads is expressed
by a three digit number.  The first two digits are
significant figures and the last digit specifies the
number of zeros to follow.
LEADS
Standard leads are solid wire, tinned for solderability.  Flat
style capacitors have some gauge leads as equivalent
value round style.
NOMINAL CASE DIA. AWG LEAD MATERIAL
Up to .20 24 OXYGEN FREE COPPER
.21 to .37 22 OXYGEN FREE COPPER
.38 and up 20 COPPER CLAD STEEL
CHARACTERISTICS
AZ-CAP metalized polycarbonate capacitors offer
excellent capacitance stability over a wide frequency
and temperature range.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
-55  to  125°C at full rated voltage.
INSULATION RESISTANCE AT 25°C
The product of insulation resistance in megohms and
capacitance in microfarads shall be 100,000 megohms-
microfarads minimum.  However I.R. need never exceed
200,000 megohms.
DISSIPATION FACTOR AT 25°C
Less than .3% when measured at 1000 Hz and for values
up to and including 1.0 µF.  Capacitance values greater than
1.0 µF are measured at 60 Hz.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH
Tested at 200% of rated voltage for 1 minute through a
limiting resistor of at least 1 ohm per volt.  Conforms
to applicable portions of MIL-C-39022 for style CHR10.
PART  NUMBER  DESCRIPTION
EXAMPLE: WR   74    K    2    104
STYLE
TYPE DESIGNATION
TOLERANCE
VOLTAGE
CAPACITANCE
TYPE ”WR/WF74”
all parts tested per
MIL-STD-202ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIEDUPON REQUEST
AN ELECTRO TECHNIK COMPANY
w w w . e l e c t r o t e c h n i k . c o m
WR74 SERIES
METALIZED POLYCARBONATE
WRAP & FILL ROUND
Arizona Capacitors  Phone:  (520) 573-0221
1100 South Plumer Ave. Fax:  (520) 573-0520
Tucson, AZ 85719  Email: sales@arizonacapacitors.com
PAPER AND FOIL NON INDUCTIVE, EXTENDED FOIL CONSTRUCTION
Standard Dimensions
 capacitance values are available in the same case size as the next higher value.
ELECTRO TECHNIK
ELECTRO TECHNIK
Phone: 520.573.0221
Fax: 520.573.0520
ARIZONA
CAPACITORS
3151 EAST DREXEL ROAD, TUCSON, AZ 85706
ARIZONA
CAPACITORS
21
ISO 9001:2008 REGISTERED
METALIZED POLYESTER
WRAP & FILL
TYPE WR AND WF70
MINIATURE
ROUND OR FLAT
CONFIGURATION
NON INDUCTIVE
SELF HEALING
TYPE “WR/WF70” & “WR/WF90”
50  VDC 400  VDC200  VDC 600  VDC
 µF D L T W D L T W D L T W D L T W  µF
.010 .19 .69 .19 .69 .30 .69 .25 .37 .010
.012 .19 .69 .19 .69 .36 .69 .28 .41 .012
.015 .19 .69 .22 .69 .36 .69 .28 .41 .015
.018 .19 .69 .25 .69 .19 .28 .33 .81 .25 .37 .018
.022 .19 .69 .25 .69 .22 .31 .36 .81 .28 .41 .022
.027 .19 .69 .30 .69 .22 .34 .36 .81 .31 .44 .027
.033 .19 .69 .25 .81 .19 .34 .42 .81 .31 .47 .033
.039 .19 .69 .30 .81 .22 .34 .42 .81 .34 .50 .039
.047 .19 .69 .22 .69 .33 .81 .25 .37 .36 1.06 .31 .41 .047
.056 .19 .69 .22 .69 .33 .81 .25 .37 .39 1.06 .31 .44 .056
.068 .22 .69 .19 .28 .25 .69 .19 .28 .36 .81 .28 .41 .42 1.06 .34 .47 .068
.082 .22 .69 .19 .28 .25 .69 .22 .31 .39 .81 .31 .44 .45 1.06 .37 .50 .082
.10 .25 .69 .22 .31 .25 .81 .19 .28 .36 1.06 .25 .44 .51 1.06 .41 .56 .10
.12 .25 .69 .22 .31 .25 .81 .22 .31 .39 1.06 .28 .44 .55 1.06 .47 .62 .12
.15 .30 .69 .25 .34 .30 .81 .22 .34 .42 1.06 .31 .47 .61 1.06 .53 .69 .15
.18 .33 .69 .25 .38 .33 .81 .25 .37 .45 1.06 .34 .50 .55 1.31 .47 .66 .18
.22 .36 .69 .25 .38 .33 .81 .25 .41 .48 1.06 .37 .56 .48 1.81 .37 .56 .22
.27 .39 .69 .31 .44 .36 .81 .28 .44 .55 1.06 .47 .62 .55 1.81 .44 .62 .27
.33 .42 .69 .34 .47 .39 .81 .31 .44 .58 1.06 .50 .69 .58 1.81 .50 .69 .33
.39 .45 .69 .38 .50 .42 .81 .34 .47 .55 1.31 .47 .66 .66 1.81 .53 .72 .39
.47 .36 .94 .31 .43 .39 1.06 .28 .44 .48 1.81 .37 .56 .69 1.81 .59 .78 .47
.56 .39 .94 .34 .47 .42 1.06 .31 .47 .55 1.81 .44 .62 .75 1.81 .62 .84 .56
.68 .45 .94 .37 .50 .45 1.06 .34 .50 .58 1.81 .47 .69 .81 1.81 .69 .91 .68
.82 4.8 .94 .41 .53 .48 1.06 .37 .53 .61 1.81 .53 .72 .91 1.81 .78 .97 .82
1.0 .51 .94 .44 .56 .51 1.06 .47 .62 .69 1.81 .59 .78 .97 1.81 .84 1.06 1.0
1.5 .48 1.31 .38 .56 .54 1.31 .47 .66 .84 1.81 .72 .91 1.5
2.0 .55 1.31 .44 .62 .51 1.81 .44 .62 .94 1.81 .81 1.03 2.0
3.0 .66 1.31 .53 .72 .61 1.81 .50 .72 1.00 2.31 .87 1.06 3.0
4.0 .69 1.56 .56 .75 .72 1.81 .59 .78 1.06 2.56 .94 1.12 4.0
5.0 .75 1.56 .62 .81 .78 1.81 .66 .87 5.0
7.0 .78 1.81 .59 .78 .91 1.81 .78 .97 7.0